Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY

and return to Conservation Division at
the address below within

60 days from plugging date.

OPERATOR: License # 5399

Name: __ American Energies Corporation

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

1059164

Form CP-4

March 2009

Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

15-113-20466-00-01

Spot Description:

API No. 15 -

Address 1: 155 N MARKET STE 710 NE SWNWNE sec9  wp20 s r 1 [ |eastd]west
Address 2: 4617 Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section
city: WICHITA state: KS  zip: 67202 +1821 2032 Feetfrom [[J|East / | |West Line of Section

Contact Person: — Mindy Wooten

Phone: (316 ) _201-1134

Type of Well: (Checkone) | |Oilwell [O] Gaswell | JoG | |pea [ ]cathodic
DWater Supply Well D Other: D SWD Permit #:

D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:

Is ACO-1filed? [O] Yes [ | No If not, is well log attached? | |Yes | |No

Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)

Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

L InNe [ Inw [Ofse | ]sw

Coun[y; MCPheI‘SOH
Lease Name: VOGTS FRED B Well #: 1
03/03/1980

Date Well Completed:
The plugging proposal was approved on: 03/03/2011
by Steve Bond

Plugging Commenced: 04/05/2011
04/07/2011

(Date)

(KCC District Agent’s Name)

Plugging Completed:

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

Qil, Gas or Water Records

Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)

Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out
Surface 8.6250 163 0
Production 5.5 3034 450

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If
cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.

04/05/2011 - Rigged up, layed down rods and tubing.

04/06/11 - Checked hole, plugged off bottom with sand to 2945' and 5 sx cement. Dug cellar and pit. Rigged up floor, had 6" of

stretch. Cut casing loose at 728', pulled up to 450'.

04/07/11 - PUmped 35 sx cement @ 450, pulled up to 250" and circulated 300 sx cement with 150# hulls to surface. Layed

down remaining casing. Plugging complete.

Plugging Contractor License #: 31528 name: _Mike Kelso Oil, Inc.

Address 1: PO BOX 467 Address 2:

city:  CHASE state:_KS zip: 67524 + 0467
Phone: (620 ) 938-2943

Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: _Alan L. DeGood, President, American Energies Corporation

State of Kansas County’ Sedi|Ck

, SS.

Alan L. DeGood, President

(Print Name)

@ Employee of Operator or D Operator on above-described well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and

the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



07/06/2011 14:39 FAX 620 938 2945 kelso o0il g 0001/0001
~Jviike's Testing & Salvage Inc, anOi ce
P.0. Box 467 '
Chase, KS 67524 Date tnvaice #
4/21/2011% 1217
Bill To
American Energies Corp,
P.0O. Box 3972
Wichita, Kansas 67201-03972
#,
P.Q. No. Lease County
Vogts Fred B McPherson
Qty Description Rate Amount
21 [Hours Rig Time 190.00 3,590.00T
Casing Cutter 250.00 250.00T
5| Sacks Cement 12.50 62.50T
Sand 40.00 40.007
4-5-11
Rigged up on location, layed down rads and tubing. 7 Hrs.
Ny
4-6-11
Checked the hole, ptugged off bottom with sand to 2945' and 5
sacks cement. Dug cellar and pit, rigged up floor, had 6" of stretch.
Cut casing loose (@728, pulled up to 450" 9 Hrs.
4-7-11
Pumped 35 sacks cement @450, pulled up to 250' and circulated
300 sacks cement w/1504 hulls to surface. Layed down rest of
casing. Plugging Complete. 5 Hours.
Sales Tax 7.30% n7.00
Total $4,659.50
RECEIVE: NO.5100 07/06/2011/WED 03:53PM




B4a’18/2811

18:18

__b2AB2B4435

e AMERICAN ENERGIES PAGE P4/PB
; . Page:
P(__T OFFICE BOX 438 . _nvoice
COPELAND | navsviLLE ks 67080
(316) 5241225 AER 15 2041
Acid & Cement (316) 524-1027 FAX
BURRTON, KS & GREAT BEND, KS
{620) 463-5161 (520} 793-3386 (NVOICE NUMBER:
FAX (620) 463-2104  FAX (620) 793-3636 Ca7649-IN
BILL TO: LEASE; VOGTS FREDB 1
AMERICAN ENERGIES CORP.
P.O. BOX 516 _— N - .
CANTON, KS 67428 AL - Fred VO ks 8- SD92
#105716%9
ph”ﬂﬁ”“ MJf(j
DATE ORDER SALESMAN ORDER DATE PURCHASE ORDER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
04/14/2011 €37649 04/07/2011 NET 30
QUANTITY UM ITEM NO./JDESCRIPTION DIC PRICE EXTENSION
1.00 EA CEMENT PUMP CHARGE 0.00 600.00 800,00
335.00 SAX 680-40 POZ 4% MIX 0.00 9.69 3,246.15
480.00 LB COTTONSEED HULLS 0,00 0.35 168.00
1.00 SAX CALCIUM CHLORIDE - SAX 0,00 40.00 40.00
41.00 M CEMENT MILEAGE PUMP TRUCK 0.00 3.00 123.00
82.00 M CEMENT MILEAGE PU TRK BOTH WAY ¢.00 1.00 82.00
335.00 EA BULK CHARGE p.oo 1.25 418,75
604.34 MI SULK TRUCK - TON MILES 0.00 110 664,77
REM'TPTS’ :on 428 cop-B Net invoice: 5,342,687
HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 FUE), SURCHARGE IS NOT TAXABLE AND 1S ADDER TO MCPCO  Sales Tax: 43,80
MILEAGE, FUMP AND OR DELIVERY CHARGES ONLY,
Invoice Total: 5,386.47
RECEIVED BY NET 30 DAYS

Gressal 0Nl Frald Snrvice raservea n seurlty Intarozt In 1he gaods savd unth o aame ore pald for In Tt an

RECEIVE:

There will be a sharge of 1.5% "per menth” (16% annual rate) on all accounts over 30 days past due.
Gopninnd Acid & Gomant 1z 8 supstdlary of Gresel Ol Pield Sorvice

NO.4307

04/18/2011/MON 10:43AM

d resorve all the fghis of 8 escured party undor the Uniform Commuerclal Code




APR-13-2811 14:47 From: 3165241027 To:26318S1 Paae:3/14

FIELD

orDER N¢ C 37649

BOX 438 » HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060
316-524-1225 \
DATE {\c\m\\ M 20_3 |

IS AUTHORIZED BY:
State

Address

To Treat Well
As Follows: Lease Ss Q% EQ_\& "@\ Wel! No. X Customear Order No,
Sec. Tw

Hange > County C\ﬁv‘ phﬂﬁm« State gk S,

CONDITIONS: As a part of the considaration heraol [t is agread that Capeland Acid Servica i& to service of troat al owners risk, the hatainbatora mentienad weil and is
not (o ba held liahle for any damage that may a¢crug in conneclion with said service or treatmant. Copaland Acid Sarvice has made no representation, axprassod or
impliad, and no representations have been relied on, as o what may be the rasults or offact of the sarviting or treating 53id well. The conslderation of said service or
trealmentis payabta. Thare will be na discount allowed subsaquent te such date. 6% intareat will ba charged after 80 days. Tolal charges are subject to correction by
cur invoicing department in accerdance with fatest published price achadules,

The undersignad represants himzalf 1o be duly aulthorized to sign this arder for well ownar or oparator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED

BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED By
‘Wall Gwner or QOpargtar Agent
CODE | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION cl:Jg]sTr AMOUNT
cza

o~

) Circa Wiy Cm, P\u., \Q\o

N é'} "Pm'v Ol [ﬁ/ s V. oA OSQ\L\(O
S\ 0% G|
QAQ\\LW Q\n\nﬂw&&@ D(D@/; \’ﬂ\ L‘.O =

Bl . NS 18,0~
W\ ) \.;-le__,m‘i@ \\&A-Ed : c.u/ LL ]:ﬁlrn \m@m 5 %&’&\

2 \aukonars ™ V27 ae e, g -
£ 23 Buk Truck Milsms \\P / . {\;:\,&;, {0
Process License Fes on Gallons

TOTAL BILLING

| cerily that the above materiai has been accepted and used; that the above sarvice was parformed ia a goad and workmanlike
manner undet the diractmr;};uperws%]control of the owner, oparator or his agent, whose signaturo appears below.

Copeland Representative

/4

Station Pgu&&*rm .
Woell Ownar, Oparator or Agert

Remarks O Sova.
)

NET 30 DAYS

RECEIVE: NO.4276 04/13/2011/WED 03:08PM



APR-13-2011 14:48 From: 3165241027 To: 2631851 Page: 18714

@ P[ LH“ é’ TREATMENT REPORT

Acid & Cement
Tyve Trowtment:  Amt, Typs Pluid Band Glxe  lounds of Saud

(T H\"\\_‘\\ r DUSEISL, %M}'*Q““ ¥. O, Na. « { Bidown., L LT L N
Company,,, .. ?\5 m%\m. e oo Lok Qﬁg )f.) ” BBl /O8L ciientateee
Well Namas & Na. \JQ&TS A? -E.& BT, = 1 .\... S e e BB JORL
Loutton.., Field ; PO [P eI — Bbt /oul,
Ciounty . MQ\\W v Smu_‘._%s-_,, o e eracmnn | T e BUE JORD
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Einer: Slae. ... "Trpo & Whonnmenemme: TOP 2l R Botlom st o4 | Pomp Trucke, Mo, Used: 848l B,
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RECEIVE: NO.4276 04/13/2011/WED 03:08PM



SCHULZ WELDING SERVICE, INC.

WPR 15 201

Office: (620) 628-4431
Shop: (620} 628-4960

114 S. MAIN Inv 0 i ce Fax: (620} 628-4432
P O BOX515
CANTON, KS 67428-0515 .
Date Invoice #
4/15/2011 9061
Bill To
American Energies Corp
155 N Market Ste 710
Wichita KS 67202 Lease name/location
VN AP
T Vots, Ty &y Pleet
S ogts, @A g 1T
Terms Net 10
Service date | Qty/Hrs Description Amount
4/6/2011 3 | Backhoe 240.00
Dig out cellar, Dig 60 bbl pit. Set casing jacks.
3|80 bbl Vac truck 225.00
Haul salt water to sand well off.
4/7/2011 25180 bbl Vac truck 187.50
Haul 80 bbl fresh water out of tank in our yard to cement well.
80| Bbl Water 12.00
THANK YOU, WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!
Subtotal $664.50
Sales Tax (7.3%) $0.00
Service charge of 1.6% per month (18% per annum) on past due invoices (after 30 Total $664.50

days)




	olicense: 5399
	oname: American Energies Corporation
	oaddr1: 155 N MARKET STE 710
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1821
	ocontact: Mindy Wooten
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 201-1134
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermitnumber: 
	aco1filed: Yes
	wllogattached: Off
	prodformation1: 
	Top1: 
	Bottom1: 
	TDepth1: 
	prodformation2: 
	Top2: 
	Bottom2: 
	TDepth2: 
	prodformation3: 
	Top3: 
	Bottom3: 
	TDepth3: 
	API: 15-113-20466-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 9
	Township: 20
	Range: 1
	RangeDirection: West
	CP4FeetNSFromReference: 4617
	CP4NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP4FeetEWFromReference: 2032
	CP4EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: McPherson
	lname: VOGTS FRED B
	wellnumber: 1
	origcompdt: 03/03/1980
	plugappdt: 03/03/2011
	dagent: Steve Bond
	plugcmncddt: 04/05/2011
	plugcmpldt: 04/07/2011
	Formation1: 
	FormationContent1: 
	CasingType1: Surface
	CasingSize1: 8.6250
	CsngSettingDepth1: 163
	CasingPulledOut1: 0
	Formation2: 
	FormationContent2: 
	CasingType2: Production
	CasingSize2: 5.5
	CsngSettingDepth2: 3034
	CasingPulledOut2: 450
	Formation3: 
	FormationContent3: 
	CasingType3: 
	CasingSize3: 
	CsngSettingDepth3: 
	CasingPulledOut3: 
	Formation4: 
	FormationContent4: 
	CasingType4: 
	CasingSize4: 
	CsngSettingDepth4: 
	CasingPulledOut4: 
	OpPlugMethod: 04/05/2011 - Rigged up, layed down rods and tubing.

04/06/11 - Checked hole, plugged off bottom with sand to 2945' and 5 sx cement.  Dug cellar and pit.  Rigged up floor, had 6" of stretch.  Cut casing loose at 728', pulled up to 450'.

04/07/11 - PUmped 35 sx cement @ 450', pulled up to 250' and circulated 300 sx cement with 150# hulls to surface.  Layed down remaining casing.  Plugging complete.
	pluggerlicense: 31528
	pluggername: Mike Kelso Oil, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 467
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: CHASE
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67524
	pluggerzip4: 0467
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 938-2943
	RespForPlugFees: Alan L. DeGood, President, American Energies Corporation
	RespPlugFeesState: Kansas
	RespPlugFeesCounty: Sedgwick
	Certifier: Alan L. DeGood, President
	EmployeeOperator: Employee


